CH \$290.00 880216

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM602769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRUIST BANK (as successor by merger to SUNTRUST BANK)		10/13/2020	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	ON DEGICA ADITAL INC	
Name:	ON DECK CAPITAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1400 Broadway	
Internal Address:	25th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	ODX, LLC	
Street Address:	1400 Broadway	
Internal Address:	25th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88021673	ODX	
Serial Number:	87569453	MORE MONEY MONDAYS	
Serial Number:	87569385	ONDECK	
Serial Number:	86528888	ONDECK LINE OF CREDIT	
Serial Number:	86111516	ONDECK ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	4685807	ONDECK MARKETPLACE	
Registration Number:	4654152	ONDECK SCORE	
Registration Number:	4547259	WE ACTUALLY WANT TO LEND TO SMALL BUSINE	
Registration Number:	4547258	ONDECK	
Registration Number:	4547253	ONDECK	

TRADEMARK

900574439 REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0956

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4236648	ON DECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123186532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: ALANA GRAMER

Address Line 1: C/O PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alana Gramer
SIGNATURE:	/s/ AG
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=ODC.Truist - Payoff - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=ODC.Truist - Payoff - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=ODC.Truist - Payoff - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0957

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") dated as of October 13, 2020, is made by TRUIST BANK (as successor by merger to SUNTRUST BANK), as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of ON DECK CAPITAL, INC. ("On Deck") and ODX, LLC ("ODX" and, together with On Deck, each a "Grantor" and together the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) (or if not defined therein, in the Security Agreement referred to therein).

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Credit Agreement, dated as of January 28, 2019 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among On Deck, the lenders party thereto, Truist Bank (as successor by merger to SunTrust Bank), as administrative agent, and the Collateral Agent, each Grantor executed the Security Agreement, dated January 28, 2019 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time the "Security Agreement") by and among Grantors, the subsidiaries of On Deck from time to time party thereto and Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated January 28, 2019, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6540/0559;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS each Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent now terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby, without any representation and/or warranty of any kind and without any recourse terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

Each Grantor (and any successor to such Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

> TRUIST BANK, as Collateral Agent

By: Amandak Parks Name: Amanda Parks Title: Syp

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0959

Schedule 1

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Serial Number	Application/ Registration No.	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Owner
ODX	88021673		(June 29, 2018)	ODX, LLC
MORE MONEY MONDAYS	87569453	5423035	March 13, 2018	On Deck Capital, Inc.
ondeck	87569385	5423030	March 13, 2018	On Deck Capital, Inc.
ONDECK LINE OF CREDIT	86528888	4961256	May 17, 2016	On Deck Capital, Inc.
ONDECK ADVANTAGE	86111516	4700850	March 25, 2014	On Deck Capital, Inc.
ONDECK MARKETPLACE	8614679	4685807	February 10, 2015	On Deck Capital, Inc.
ONDECK SCORE	86111465	4654152	December 9, 2014	On Deck Capital, Inc.
WE ACTUALLY WANT TO LEND TO SMALL BUSINESS	86087293	4547259	June 10, 2014	On Deck Capital, Inc.
OnDeck>	86087281	4547258	June 10, 2014	On Deck Capital, Inc.
ONDECK	86087205	4547253	June 10, 2014	On Deck Capital, Inc.
Q On Deck	85540195	4236648	November 6, 2012	On Deck Capital, Inc.

3

LEGAL_US_E # 151308272.3

RECORDED: 10/13/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0960